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STATE OF GEORGIA  

CITY OF STONE MOUNTAIN  

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-31 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STONE 

MOUNTAIN, GEORGIA, TO ESTABLISH THE HOLIDAY SCHEDULES FOR THE 

YEAR 2026 

WHEREAS, Sec. 20-73(a) of The Code of the City Stone Mountain authorizes the establishment 

of holiday schedules by resolution of the Mayor and City Council. 

WHEREAS, In addition to the designated schedules of holidays, each full-time employee in the 

personnel system will be granted one (1) paid personal holiday each year. The personal holiday 

may be taken at any time with the approval of the appropriate department head; provided, however, 

that the personal holiday must be taken within the calendar year in which it is granted and shall 

not be carried forward to the next or any other succeeding calendar year. 

Date Holiday Status 

Thursday, January 1, 2026  New Year’s Day Paid 

Monday, January 19, 2026 
MLK’s Birthday/ Inauguration 

Day 
Paid 

Friday, April 18, 2026 Good Friday Paid 

Monday, May 25, 2026 Memorial Day Paid 

Friday, June 19, 2026 Juneteenth Paid 

Friday, July 3, 2026 Independence Day Paid 

Monday, September 7, 2026 Labor Day Paid 

Monday, October 12, 2026 Columbus Day Paid 

Tuesday, November 3, 2026 General State Election Paid 

Wednesday, November 11, 2026 Veterans Day Paid 

Thursday, November 26, 2026 Thanksgiving Day Paid 

Friday, November 27, 2026 Day After Thanksgiving Paid 

Thursday, December 24, 2026 Christmas Eve Paid 

Friday, December 25, 2026 Christmas Day Paid 

 

SO RESOLVED this ________day of ____________, 2025. 

 

[Signatures on next page] 
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CITY OF STONE MOUNTAIN, GEORGIA 

 

____________________________________ 

Dr. Beverly Jones, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

_____________________________________ 

Shavala, Ames, City Clerk 

 

          [Affix City Seal] 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

 

___________________________ 

Angela Couch, City Attorney 

 

 

 

  


